User manual
UM-DA7202 evaluation board
DA7202 10 W mono class D amplifier for 2S
systems
Abstract
This user manual enables you to use the UM-DA7202 class D speaker driver evaluation board, 189-
01-A EVB, to carry out performance measurements and functional checks on the DA7202 class D
speaker driver.

Figure 3: Schematic diagram
D
A
7202
DA7202
10 W mono class D amplifier for 2S systems
UM-DA7202 evaluation board
User Manual Revision 2.1 24-Jan-2022
CFR0012 9 of 12   © 2022 Renesas Electronics
6 Bill of materials
Table 2: Order BOM for a single EVB
Qty Description Value Manufacturer Part number
2
0603 (1608 metric)
SMD capacitor
4.7 µF Murata GRM188R6YA475KE15
1 DA7202 WLCSP9 Dialog Semiconductor DA7202
2
0603 (1608 metric)
SMD resistor
0R Yageo RC0603JR-070RL
1
0402 (1005 metric)
SMD resistor
100 kΩ Yageo RC0402FR-07100KL
2
0402 (1005 metric)
SMD capacitor
100 pF Murata GRM1555C1H101JD01D
2
0603 (1608 metric)
SMD capacitor
100 nF Murata GRM188R71H104KA93D
2
0402 (1005 metric)
SMD capacitor
1 µF Murata GRM155R61A105KE15D
1
0402 (1005 metric)
SMD capacitor
220 nF Murata GRM155R71C224KA12D
5
1x2 2.54 mm pitch
PCB pin header
vertical (2.54 mm